(Mes 6.2.98

06-23-1998



Patent Case No. 19671

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

HEET

	TO THE HONOF PLEASE RECORD	1007451	10	TRADEMARKS: OR COPY THEREOF.	
Name(s) of Conveying	ing party(ies):				REIVEN
	IN, JOHN Y.L. CHUNG	CHRISTOPHER	ROBERGI	E AND DALIAN THAT	SEIVEN
	, 0011 1.2. 0, 10114	, 0111101011121	THOSE IG		
Additional name(s) of c	conveying party(ies) att	ached?	s 🛛 N	10	
2. Nature of conveya	nce: I hander andthe	that this correspond	and in beigh	Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
Assignment	t holden dolmin i	re United States Post		Name: MERCK & CO., 1	- · · · ·
_		in an envelope a			
Merger	in the BA 600	nissioner for Patr		Internal Address: RY60	
Security Agre	JOHNOTH -	31, on the date app	_	Street Address: P.O. B	ox 2000
Change of Na	me //	RCK & CO., INC.	1/1/90	City & State: RAHWAY,	NEW JERSEY
Other:	By Walter	Det	6/2/98	Zip	o: <u>07065-0907</u>
_		′ ~ 0			
Everytian Date: Co	- 04 100C			Additional name(s) 9	[] v [57] v
Execution Date: Se	p 24, 1996			Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	∐ Yes ⊠ No
4 Application number	r(s) or patent number(s) are as follows:	<u></u>		
• •	ation No(s). 08/882,97	-		, filed on Jun 26,	1997
and titled:	(d). <u>00,002,07</u>	·		, mod on <u>out 20,</u>	,
PROCESS FO	R N-BOC-N-(R)-2-((3-F	YRIDYL)-2-HYDI	ROXYETH	YL)-N-2-(4-AMINOPHENY	(L)ETHYLAMINE
AND 2-(4-AMINOPHENYL)-N-(2(R)-HYDROXY-2-PYRIDINE-3-YL-ETHYL)ACETAMIDE					
(b) If this docume	ent is being filed togethe	er with a new app	lication, the	e execution date of the ap	oplication:
, ,	0 0			attached? Tyes	⊠ No
5 Nama & address of	f party to whom corresp			f applications & patents in	·
	ents should be mailed:		Total 110. 0	i applications & paterits ii	ivoiveu.
Name: MOLLIE M.			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address.	DATENT DEDARTM	TNT	\square	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTM MERCK & CO., INC.	IENI			
	P.O. BOX 2000 R	Y60-30	· [_]	The Commissioner is hereby deposit account number 13-275	
City & State:		ip: <u>07065-0907</u>	?	may be required or to credit	
06/22/1998 JSHABAZZ 000001	199 132755 08882977	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 (CH				
8. Statement and sign	nature:				
To the best of my k	knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing info	mation is t	rue and correct and any a	attached copy is a
true copy of the or			1.01		11/0-
Mollie M. Yang	Reg. No. 3	32,718	Malle	e	6/2/98
Name of Person	Signing			∕ Signature 0	Date
	Total number of page	es including cover	sheet, atta	achments, and document	t: <u>3</u>
Do Not Detach This Portion					
Mail documents to be r	recorded with the requi	red cover sheet i	nformation	to: Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks
				Box Assignments	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Rev. 8/5/93

20231

Washington, D.C.

PATENT
JOINT Merck Case 19671

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No.	08	188	197
Filing Date	66	261	197

For value received, we, Michel M. Chartrain, John Y. L. Chung, Christopher Roberge and Dalian Zhao

of 1213 Boulevard, Westfield, New Jersey 07090, 20 Anna Lane, Edison, New Jersey 08820, 58A1 Sandra Circle, Westfield, New Jersey 07090 and 3 King Street, Fanwood, New Jersey 07023

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

PROCESS FOR N-BOC-N-(R)-2((3-PYRIDYL)-2-HYDROXYETHYL)-N-2-(4-AMINOPHENYL)ETHYLAMINE AND 2-(4-AMINOPHENYL)-N-(2(R)-HYDROXY-2-PYRIDINE-3-YL-ETHYL)ACETAMIDE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by each of us on even date herewith, or executed on the date shown in the Declaration and Power of Attorney relating to said application, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and related treaties, under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted in any foreign country, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

······································	9	•		'
We hereby authorize our attorney,	Mollie M. Yang		or an attorney with	Power of Attorney in this application, o
the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Se	erial No., and Filing D	ate of said app	olication(s) when kr	nown.
Signed at Rahway, New Jersey 07	7065-0907	this	24th day of	September, 1996
Charopia		Int 4	10	
Michel D. Chartrain		Gohn Y. L. C	Chung Shur	
Christopher Roberge		Dalian Zhao	•	
				; — 1.1 - 1.

Page 1 of 2

-

PATENT JOINT Merck Case 19671

U.S. Serial No. $\frac{65/532977}{61/46/47}$ Filing Date $\frac{6/36/47}{61/46/47}$

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signed at	•	this	day of	
				The state of the s
STATE OF NEW JERSEY				
County of UNION				
Personally appeared	before me the above-named Michel I	M. Chartrain Chris	topher Roberge John Y. I	Chung Dalian Zhao
to me known and known to m	te to be the person(s) who executed to	the foregoing instru	ment and acknowledged sa	id instrument to be their
free act and deed this	day of September, 1996		Week Jan & a	Notary Public
		, r	lly Ann/Roslosky	Notary Public
	1	tij ververe.	May 20, 199	Ĵ
County of	> ss.			
Personally appeared t	pefore me the above-named			
to me known and known to m	e to be the person(s) who executed t	he foregoing instru	ment and acknowledged sa	d instrument to be their
free act and deed this	day of		_ ·	
				Notary Public

Page 2 of 2